Load-holding valve type LHK
Product documentation
D 7100
02-2025  -1.0 en
Pressure setting ps max:
Load pressure p1 max:
Flow rate Qmax:
400 bar

2 Available versions
2.1 Valves for one-sided load direction V d F
Ordering examples
LHK 22
LHK 33
LHK 44
G
G
F
-11 H
-15 C
-14 W
-180
-250
-200
/220
Shock setting (bar) 2) 3)
Pressure setting (bar) 1) 3)
Circuit symbol and housing version 2.1.1 "Basic type and size"
2.1.2 "Damping variant"
2.1.1 "Basic type and size"
1) Different pressure ranges (compression springs) according to the specied pressure setting.
2) Shock pressure pmax  Ò 340 bar  (pressure ranges: 150 to 250 bar and 251 to 340 bar)
3) If no specification is present, the setting is 80% of the pmax of the respective pressure range.
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7100 - 02-2025 - 1.0 5/57
2.1.1 Basic type and size
Ports
(ISO 228-1)
Type Damping
variant
see
Chapter 2.1.2
Circuit symbol and
housing version
Release
ratio
Flow rate
Qmax (l/min)
Pressure
setting
pmax (bar) *
A, B, F/V, R
-14
-14 T
50 to 200 G 1/4
LHK 21
G
-14 T-3/8
Threaded connection 1 : 4.6 15
50 to 200
201 to 400
G 3/8
-11 Threaded connection
-11 H
G 3/8
-11 H16
V-banjo bolt
connection M16x1.5
G 3/8
LHK 22
G, F, U
-11 K
-11 P
V-ange port
1 : 4.6 20
50 to 200
201 to 400
G 3/8
LHK 227
G, F
-11 K
V-ange port 1 : 7 20
50 to 200